

各位  
(For Immediate Release)

(2014年4月28日)  
(Apr. 28 2014)  
東京急行電鉄株式会社  
(TOKYU CORPORATION)

月次営業状況のお知らせ(鉄道)  
Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Railways)

1. 輸送人員 (Number of Passengers Carried) (千人/Thousand people)

2013年度 [平成25年度] (FY2013)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)		合計 (Grand Total)	
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)		前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)		
	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)						
4月(Apr.)	42,017	2.4	13,004	1.4	55,021	2.2	38,237	▲ 0.3	93,258	1.1
5月(May)	44,212	1.8	13,364	1.0	57,576	1.6	38,296	2.0	95,872	1.8
6月(Jun.)	44,060	2.0	13,518	1.5	57,578	1.9	37,069	1.6	94,647	1.8
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	130,289	2.1	39,886	1.3	170,175	1.9	113,602	1.1	283,777	1.6
7月(Jul.)	43,311	1.8	11,575	2.1	54,886	1.9	37,727	1.0	92,613	1.5
8月(Aug.)	43,363	2.2	9,349	3.3	52,712	2.4	37,402	2.1	90,114	2.3
9月(Sept.)	43,572	2.4	13,108	2.8	56,680	2.5	36,081	0.5	92,761	1.7
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	130,246	2.2	34,032	2.7	164,278	2.3	111,210	1.2	275,488	1.8
上期累計 (First Half)	260,535	2.1	73,918	1.9	334,453	2.1	224,812	1.1	559,265	1.7
10月(Oct.)	43,632	1.3	12,878	0.7	56,510	1.2	37,248	▲ 1.3	93,758	0.2
11月(Nov.)	43,206	2.0	12,706	1.1	55,912	1.8	37,253	1.7	93,165	1.8
12月(Dec.)	39,242	1.7	10,274	2.5	49,516	1.9	39,244	1.2	88,760	1.6
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)	126,080	1.7	35,858	1.4	161,938	1.6	113,745	0.5	275,683	1.2
第3四半期累計 (3Q Accumulated)	386,615	2.0	109,776	1.8	496,391	1.9	338,557	0.9	834,948	1.5
1月(Jan.)	43,812	2.2	11,652	1.6	55,464	2.1	36,022	0.3	91,486	1.4
2月(Feb.)	42,555	2.3	8,943	2.7	51,498	2.4	34,049	▲ 1.7	85,547	0.7
3月(Mar.)	51,213	18.4	11,608	52.8	62,822	23.6	41,830	2.0	104,652	14.0
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)	137,580	7.7	32,203	16.0	169,784	9.2	111,901	0.3	281,685	5.5
下期累計 (Second Half)	263,660	4.8	68,061	7.8	331,722	5.4	225,645	0.4	557,367	3.3
年度累計 (Fiscal Year)	524,195	3.4	141,979	4.7	666,175	3.7	450,457	0.8	1,116,633	2.5

2. 運賃収入 (Passenger Revenue) (百万円/Million yen)

2013年度 [平成25年度] (FY2013)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)		合計 (Grand Total)	
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)		前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)		
	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)						
4月(Apr.)	4,332	2.2	566	1.5	4,899	2.1	6,269	0.4	11,169	1.1
5月(May)	4,563	1.6	576	1.0	5,139	1.6	6,282	2.4	11,422	2.0
6月(Jun.)	4,546	1.9	583	1.5	5,130	1.9	6,045	1.8	11,175	1.8
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	13,442	1.9	1,727	1.3	15,169	1.8	18,597	1.5	33,767	1.7
7月(Jul.)	4,463	1.6	506	1.9	4,969	1.6	6,125	1.0	11,095	1.3
8月(Aug.)	4,468	2.1	398	3.1	4,866	2.2	6,123	2.6	10,989	2.4
9月(Sept.)	4,492	2.3	563	2.7	5,055	2.4	5,892	0.6	10,947	1.4
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	13,423	2.0	1,467	2.5	14,890	2.1	18,142	1.4	33,032	1.7
上期累計 (First Half)	26,866	2.0	3,194	1.9	30,060	1.9	36,739	1.5	66,800	1.7
10月(Oct.)	4,499	1.1	555	0.6	5,055	1.1	6,058	▲ 1.3	11,113	▲ 0.2
11月(Nov.)	4,454	1.9	548	0.9	5,003	1.8	6,088	1.9	11,091	1.8
12月(Dec.)	4,016	1.5	441	2.5	4,457	1.6	6,400	1.5	10,857	1.6
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)	12,970	1.5	1,546	1.2	14,516	1.5	18,546	0.7	33,063	1.0
第3四半期累計 (3Q Accumulated)	39,836	1.8	4,741	1.7	44,577	1.8	55,286	1.2	99,864	1.5
1月(Jan.)	4,519	2.1	506	1.5	5,025	2.0	5,857	0.7	10,882	1.3
2月(Feb.)	4,383	2.2	381	2.8	4,765	2.2	5,528	▲ 2.0	10,293	▲ 0.1
3月(Mar.)	5,280	17.9	497	52.1	5,777	20.2	6,793	1.5	12,570	9.3
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)	14,182	7.5	1,385	15.7	15,568	8.2	18,179	0.1	33,747	3.7
下期累計 (Second Half)	27,153	4.5	2,931	7.6	30,085	4.8	36,726	0.4	66,811	2.4
年度累計 (Fiscal Year)	54,019	3.2	6,126	4.5	60,146	3.4	73,466	0.9	133,612	2.0

※百万円未満切捨/Amounts less than ¥1 million have been ignored

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。  
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)